

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID17-1076 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/1/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/17/2017 **Final action:** 8/17/2017

Title: Actions pertaining to a purchase contract with PB Loader Corporation:

1. Approve the award of a purchase contract to PB Loader Corporation of Fresno, CA, for the

purchase of one Model L-250-CT PB Loader in the amount of \$245,573.25

2. ***RESOLUTION - 13th amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution (AAR) No. 2017-

165 appropriating \$245,600 for the purchase of one model L-250-CT PD loader (Requires 5

affirmative votes) (Subject to Mayor's veto)

Sponsors: Department of Transportation

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reso Amending AAR Re PB Loader.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/17/2017	1	City Council	approved	Pass